

Misc Case-102 of 2025

CNR No. WBHW01-002125-2025

Present: Sri Plaban Mukherjee (In- Charge)

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01427

Order No. 02

Dated 23.07.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

Office is directed to issue the requisite at once.

Ld. P.O. is busy in administrative work.

Ld. 1st Additional District Judge, Howrah is in charge.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **22-08-2025** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah (In- Charge)