

Misc. Case- 102/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-002125-2025
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 10
Dated 30.04.2026

To day is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Local Bar has resolved by resolution dated 30-04-2026 “ Not to take part in any Judicial proceedings from 10.30 AM today” due to the demise of one Ld. Advocate of the Bar.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **05.06.2026** for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

D/C by me

D.J

District Judge, Howrah